

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12994/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 31/01/2011 in AN No.225/2010 in
NOM NO. 152 of 2006 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

EWART INVESTMENTS LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

V.H.HOLDINGS PVT.LTD. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and
prayer for interim relief)

Date: 12/05/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Dr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. R.N. Karanjwala, Adv.
Ms. Madhvi Divan, Adv.
Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.
Ms. Pragya Ohri, Adv.
Ms. Lakshmi Ramachandran, Adv.
Mr. Abeer Kumar, Adv. for
M/S. Karanjawala & Co., Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. C.S. Vaidyanathan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Neeraj Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Dasti, in addition, is also permitted.

Mr. Subramonium Prasad, advocate accepts notice on behalf
of respondent No. 5.

During the pendency of this Special Leave Petition, the
operation of the impugned judgment shall remain stayed.

(Pardeep Kumar) (S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master Court Master