

æ

ITEM NO.19

COURT NO.4

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No. 2 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).12994/2011

EWART INVESTMENTS LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

V.H.HOLDINGS PVT.LTD. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for withdrawal of SLP and office report)

Date: 07/01/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) (Appearance slip not given)
M/S. Karanjawala & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Abdul Wadud Aman, Adv.

Mr. Vivek Singh, Adv.

Mr. Anshu Banot, Adv.

Mr. Firasat Ali, Adv.

Mohd. Tahir Qidwai, Adv.

Mr. Ram Swarup Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Jay Savla, Adv.

Ms. Renuka Sahu, Adv.

Ms. Neha Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The petitioner has filed this application for withdrawal of the Special Leave Petition as it is stated that the disputes between the parties have been settled amicably.

In view of the above request of the petitioner and in terms of the prayer made for withdrawal of the Special Leave Petition, the Special Leave Petition is dismissed as withdrawn.

| (Jayant Kumar Arora)
| Sr. P.A.

| | (S.S.R.Krishna)
| | Court Master

|

|